further to ZONING BYLAW, 1992, NO. 2050, AMENDMENT BYLAW NO. 3126 
(the "Amendment Bylaw") to authorize the development a 12-storey, commercial 
mixed-use, purpose-built rental building with two (2) commercial units on the 
ground floor and a maximum of three hundred and fourteen (314) residential 
dwelling units (the "Dwelling Units"), including that at least eight point three per 
cent (8.3%) of the Dwelling Units must be affordable residential rental housing units 
and at least five per cent (5%) of the Dwelling Units must be accessible residential